CH \$65.00 37026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM625768

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Motor Vehicle Software Corporation		02/02/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SVB INNOVATION CREDIT FUND VIII, L.P., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	2770 Sand Hill Road
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3702699	TITLENGO
Registration Number:	3739074	TITLENGO JUST A CLICK AWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 699-2708

Email: christian.cruz@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 401 B Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matt Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Matt Schwartz
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=SVB Capital - MVSC - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (2.2021)#page1.tif source=SVB Capital - MVSC - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (2.2021)#page2.tif source=SVB Capital - MVSC - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (2.2021)#page3.tif

source=SVB Capital - MVSC - Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (2.2021)#page4.tif

SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Supplement</u>") is made as of February 2, 2021 by **MOTOR VEHICLE SOFTWARE CORPORATION**, a California corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of **SVB INNOVATION CREDIT FUND VIII, L.P.** (f/k/a WestRiver Innovation Lending Fund VIII, L.P.), as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated March 11, 2020 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on March 13, 2020 at Reel 6890, Frame 0875 (the "<u>Grant</u>") in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has acquired additional Trademarks and desires to hereby confirm the pledge of, and the grant of a security interest in, the additional Trademarks in favor of the Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Grant.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Schedule A.</u> <u>Schedule A</u> to the Grant is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Schedule A-1</u> annexed hereto.

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Grant remain in full force and effect. The Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and reaffirms all of the representations, warranties and covenants contained therein.
- b. This Supplement and the Grant cover the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersede all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.

[signature page follows]

WEST\292684688.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Supplement as of the date first written above.

MOTOR VEHICLE SOFTWARE CORPORATION, as Grantor

By:

Name: Donald Armstrong

Title: President

Signature Page to Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement

Accepted and Agreed to:

SVB INNOVATION CREDIT FUND VIII, L.P., as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement

WEST\292684688.2

SCHEDULE A-1

Registered Trademarks

Loan Party	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Status</u>	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Motor Vehicle Software Corporation	USPTO	3702699	10/27/2009	Registered	Motor Vehicle Software Corporation	TITLENGO
Motor Vehicle Software Corporation	USPTO	3739074	1/19/2020	Registered	Motor Vehicle Software Corporation	TITLENGO . JUST A CLICK AWAY

Pending Trademark Applications

None.

WEST\292684688.2

RECORDED: 02/10/2021